AS OF JULY 5, 2016

Employee Name
STRATTON, ALICE J
HANSEN, KIM D
STEWART, DESI L
GAINES, LYNNE E
SCHULER, RONNA G
CALVERT, HEATHER M
CARBONE, ANTHONY J
MINNILLO, KRISTY A
KNAUSS, STEPHANIE R
MANOLIO, MICHELLE L
BRANDON, PATRICK D
OLSEN, LISAM
MOELLER, KEVIN
COOPER, KELLY A
DAVIS, PETER S
HEBEN, MICHAEL M
WOOLF, NICOLE E
CALES, MELINDA
TOTH, LUKE M

Orig DOH
00/00/0000
6/9/2009
00/00/0000
5/6/2009
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
8/21/2014
6/16/2015
9/7/1988
7/21/2015
8/3/2015
8/6/2015
8/11/2015
8/18/2015
8/28/2015
9/30/2015

DOH
9/4/2000
7/9/2010
7152011
9/30/2013
71112014
8/18/2014
8/21/2014
8/21/2014
10/7/2014
4/8/2015
6/16/2015
7/13/2015
712112015
8/3/2015
8/6/2015
8/11/2015
8/18/2015
8/28/2015
9/30/2015

Contract
LMTD
TENR
TENR
LMTD
ELIG
LMTD
LMTD
LMTD
LMTD
LMTD
LMTD
LMTD
LMTD
LMTD
LMTD
LMTD
LMTD
LMTD
LMTD

PO FTE

JEIE\GRIE U I R S U I U JE I U I QI I ) I

Position

PHYSICAL EDUCATION
PHYSICAL EDUCATION/HEALTH
PHYSICAL EDUCATION/HEALTH
INTERVENTION SPECIALIST-CD
WORK-STUDY COORDINATOR
ELA - GRADE 8

INTERVENTION SPECIALIST-LD
SECOND GRADE TEACHER
FOURTH GRADE TEACHER
FIFTH GRADE TEACHER
INTERVENTION SPECIALIST-ED
MATH - GRADE 6

SCIENCE TEACHER
INTERVENTION SPECIALIST-LD
ELA SUPPORT

INTERVENTION SPECIALIST
MATH TEACHER

ELA - GRADE 7

SOCIAL STUDIES TEACHER

License-1

SPECIAL K-12 PHYSICAL EDUC.
SPECIAL K-12 PHYSICAL EDUC.
SPECIAL - PHY.ED./HEALTH
INTERVENTION SPECIALIST PK-12
SP ED-DH

LANG.ARTS/READING 4-9
INTERVENTION SPECIALIST PK-12
EARLY CHILDHOOD (AGE 3-8/PS-3)
EARLY CHILDHOOD (AGE 3-8/PS-3)
ELEMENTARY 1-8

INTERVENTION SPECIALIST PK-12
ELEM 1-8 / READING K-12

HIGH SCHOOL SCIENCE 7-12
EARLY CHILDHOOD (AGE 3-8/PS-3)
EARLY CHILDHOOD (AGE 3-8/PS-3)
INTERVENTION SPECIALIST PK-12
HIGH SCHOOL MATH 7-12

HIGH SCHOOL LANGUAGE ARTS 7-12

HIGH SCHOOL SOCIAL STUD. 7-12
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Subject CR Name

SPECIAL K-12 PHYSICAL EDUC.
SPECIAL K-12 PHYSICAL EDUC.
SPECIAL - PHY.ED./HEALTH
INTERVENTION SPECIALIST PK-12
MH/SBH/SLD
LANG.ARTS/READING 4-9
INTERVENTION SPECIALIST PK-12
EARLY CHILDHOOD (AGE 3-8/PS-3)
EARLY CHILDHOOD (AGE 3-8/PS-3)
ELEMENTARY 1-8

INTERVENTION SPECIALIST PK-12
ELEM 1-8 / READING K-12

HIGH SCHOOL SCIENCE 7-12
EARLY CHILDHOOD (AGE 3-8/PS-3)
EARLY CHILDHOOD (AGE 3-8/PS-3)
INTERVENTION SPECIALIST PK-12
HIGH SCHOOL MATH 7-12

HIGH SCHOOL LANGUAGE ARTS 7-12
HIGH SCHOOL SOCIAL STUD. 7-12

License-2/Areas

HEALTHP-12

MILD/MODER
TRANS-WORK
MATH
MILD/MODER

OH3189538

MILD/MOD

INTEGRATED
RDG P-3
RDG K-12
MILD/MOD
INTEGRATED
INTEGRATED
INTEGRATED

License-3/Areas Building

FAIRFAX
HEALTHP- CHHS
MONTY
MILD/MOD MONTY
CHHS
MATH MONTY
MILD/MOD CHHS
NOBLE
OH318953 BLVD
NOBLE
MILD/MOD MONTY
ROXMID
INTEGRAT CHHS
RDG P-3 FAIRFAX
RDG K-12 GEARITY
MILD/MOD CHHS
INTEGRAT CHHS
INTEGRAT MONTY
INTEGRAT CHHS



