Employee Name	Orig DOH	DOH	Contract	PO FTE	Position	License-1
STRATTON, ALICE J	00/00/0000	9/4/2000	LMTD	1	PHYSICAL EDUCATION	SPECIAL K-12 PHYSICAL EDUC.
HANSEN, KIM D	6/9/2009	7/9/2010	TENR	1	PHYSICAL EDUCATION/HEALTH	SPECIAL K-12 PHYSICAL EDUC.
STEWART, DESI L	00/00/0000	7/5/2011	TENR	1	PHYSICAL EDUCATION/HEALTH	SPECIAL - PHY.ED./HEALTH
GAINES, LYNNE E	5/6/2009	9/30/2013	LMTD	1	INTERVENTION SPECIALIST-CD	INTERVENTION SPECIALIST PK-12
SCHULER, RONNA G	00/00/0000	7/1/2014	ELIG	1	WORK-STUDY COORDINATOR	SP ED-DH
CALVERT, HEATHER M	00/00/0000	8/18/2014	LMTD	1	ELA - GRADE 8	LANG.ARTS/READING 4-9
CARBONE, ANTHONY J	00/00/0000	8/21/2014	LMTD	1	INTERVENTION SPECIALIST-LD	INTERVENTION SPECIALIST PK-12
MINNILLO, KRISTY A	00/00/0000	8/21/2014	LMTD	1	SECOND GRADE TEACHER	EARLY CHILDHOOD (AGE 3-8/PS-3)
KNAUSS, STEPHANIE R	00/00/0000	10/7/2014	LMTD	1	FOURTH GRADE TEACHER	EARLY CHILDHOOD (AGE 3-8/PS-3)
MANOLIO, MICHELLE L	8/21/2014	4/8/2015	LMTD	1	FIFTH GRADE TEACHER	ELEMENTARY 1-8
BRANDON, PATRICK D	6/16/2015	6/16/2015	LMTD	1	INTERVENTION SPECIALIST-ED	INTERVENTION SPECIALIST PK-12
OLSEN, LISA M	9/7/1988	7/13/2015	LMTD	1	MATH - GRADE 6	ELEM 1-8 / READING K-12
MOELLER, KEVIN	7/21/2015	7/21/2015	LMTD	1	SCIENCE TEACHER	HIGH SCHOOL SCIENCE 7-12
COOPER, KELLY A	8/3/2015	8/3/2015	LMTD	1	INTERVENTION SPECIALIST-LD	EARLY CHILDHOOD (AGE 3-8/PS-3)
DAVIS, PETER S	8/6/2015	8/6/2015	LMTD	1	ELA SUPPORT	EARLY CHILDHOOD (AGE 3-8/PS-3)
HEBEN, MICHAEL M	8/11/2015	8/11/2015	LMTD	1	INTERVENTION SPECIALIST	INTERVENTION SPECIALIST PK-12
WOOLF, NICOLE E	8/18/2015	8/18/2015	LMTD	1	MATH TEACHER	HIGH SCHOOL MATH 7-12
CALES, MELINDA	8/28/2015	8/28/2015	LMTD	1	ELA - GRADE 7	HIGH SCHOOL LANGUAGE ARTS 7-12
TOTH, LUKE M	9/30/2015	9/30/2015	LMTD	1	SOCIAL STUDIES TEACHER	HIGH SCHOOL SOCIAL STUD. 7-12

Employee Name	Subject CR Name	License-2/Areas	License-3/Area	Building
STRATTON, ALICE J	SPECIAL K-12 PHYSICAL EDUC.			FAIRFAX
HANSEN, KIM D	SPECIAL K-12 PHYSICAL EDUC.	HEALTHP-12	HEALTHP-	CHHS
STEWART, DESI L	SPECIAL - PHY.ED./HEALTH			MONTY
GAINES, LYNNE E	INTERVENTION SPECIALIST PK-12	MILD/MODER	MILD/MOD	MONTY
SCHULER, RONNA G	MH/SBH/SLD	TRANS-WORK		CHHS
CALVERT, HEATHER M	LANG.ARTS/READING 4-9	MATH	MATH	MONTY
CARBONE, ANTHONY J	INTERVENTION SPECIALIST PK-12	MILD/MODER	MILD/MOD	CHHS
MINNILLO, KRISTY A	EARLY CHILDHOOD (AGE 3-8/PS-3)			NOBLE
KNAUSS, STEPHANIE R	EARLY CHILDHOOD (AGE 3-8/PS-3)	OH3189538	OH318953	BLVD
MANOLIO, MICHELLE L	ELEMENTARY 1-8			NOBLE
BRANDON, PATRICK D	INTERVENTION SPECIALIST PK-12	MILD/MOD	MILD/MOD	MONTY
OLSEN, LISA M	ELEM 1-8 / READING K-12			ROX MID
MOELLER, KEVIN	HIGH SCHOOL SCIENCE 7-12	INTEGRATED	INTEGRAT	CHHS
COOPER, KELLY A	EARLY CHILDHOOD (AGE 3-8/PS-3)	RDG P-3	RDG P-3	FAIRFAX
DAVIS, PETER S	EARLY CHILDHOOD (AGE 3-8/PS-3)	RDG K-12	RDG K-12	GEARITY
HEBEN, MICHAEL M	INTERVENTION SPECIALIST PK-12	MILD/MOD	MILD/MOD	CHHS
WOOLF, NICOLE E	HIGH SCHOOL MATH 7-12	INTEGRATED	INTEGRAT	CHHS
CALES, MELINDA	HIGH SCHOOL LANGUAGE ARTS 7-12	INTEGRATED	INTEGRAT	MONTY
TOTH, LUKE M	HIGH SCHOOL SOCIAL STUD. 7-12	INTEGRATED	INTEGRAT	CHHS